

# KARNATAKA ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY HEALTH®

<u>OFFICE</u>: #1(A), 1<sup>st</sup> floor, Department of Community Medicine ,Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute, Fort ,Bengaluru – 560002; Email: <u>kachcon1984@gmail.com</u>.

Web;www.kach.org.in

#### **President**

#### Dr. Ashok J,

Prof. Com Med, SSMC, Tumkur 9980193572

drashok blr@yahoo.co.in

#### **Past President**

### Dr. M Dayananda

Prof of Com Med, MMC, Mysore 9342864851 mdaya65@rediffmail.com

#### **Vice President**

# Dr Basavaraj M Ingalgeri

Prof & Head Com Med, AIMS, BG Nagar, Mandya 9448578769

#### **General Secretary**

## Dr. T S Ranganath

Prof and HOD of Com Med, BMCRI, 9448738819, tsranga1969@gmail.com

#### Joint Secretaries

#### Dr. Manjunath Nekar

Asst Prof of Com Med KIMS, Hubli. 9886966506 drmanjusn@gmail.com

#### Dr Murlidhar Kulkarni

Ass Prof. Com Med, KMC, Manipal 9844810917

#### **Treasurer**

#### Dr. Girish B

Asst Prof .of Com Med, CIMS, 9964623764

#### Member, Executive

#### Committee

Dr Balu P S

Dr Umesh Ramadurg

Dr Shilaja Patil

Dr Ajay Kumar G

Dr Gagan S

Dr Kishore S G

Dr Maltesh Undi

Dr Chandana Krishna

Ref No/17 /2019-20

Date:31-08-2019 Bengaluru

# GREETINGS FROM KARNATAKA ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY HEALTH

The Awards committee KACH has finalized the selections in consultation with the all the Committee members, Secretary and the President. The awardees are as follows;

1. Best Community Health Professional Award-

# Dr. A H Suryakantha

Professor, Community Medicine. Davangere

2. KACH Silver jubilee award for a Community Health Practitioner

-----

3 KACH Prolific Community Health Literature Award-

----

4. Sri. B. M. Patil Memorial Oration Award in Community Health

# Dr. Shilaja patil

Professor & Head of Community Medicine, BLDEL&MC,Bijapur

5. Young Scientist Award in Community Health-

#### Dr Farah Naaz Fathima,

Associate Professor Community Health , St. John's Medical College, Bangalore

6) **Sachin P Menon Award** for best Undergraduate student at KACH Conference 2019.

S/d

Dr Ranganath TS Secretary – KACH